1550 nm Tunable VCSEL in TO Package with fiber pigtail v2.4
May 2025 Product Specification P a g e | 1
BW10-1550-Txx-PxFA
Description:
Bandwidth10’s BW10-1550-Txx-PxFA is part of a family of lasers based on the innovative High
Contrast Grating (HCG) single mode 1550 nm VCSEL.
Applications:
Fiber sensors

Minimum guaranteed tuning range is
specified by the model number given on the
ordering information section.
8 nm: BW10-1550-T-PxFA
10 nm: BW10-1550-T10-PxFA
12 nm: BW10-1550-T12-PxFA
14 nm: BW10-1550-T14-PxFA
GTR
8
nm
10
12
14
Stop wavelength @Top and Iop
The stop wavelength is achieved by applying
a voltage potential to pin 3 lower than the
potential at pin 6. The tuning voltage for
achieving the stop wavelength is indicated
by the symbol VTStop
stop  start-GTR  nm
Optical Output Peak Power @25º C
TEC temperature and Iop over
guaranteed tuning range
P 0.4  2 mW
Operating TEC Temperature range
The user can operate the laser within this
temperature range. Parameters are only
guaranteed at Top TEC temperature (typically
25°C). If operated at lower or higher temp
than Top, the power might be different, and
the wavelength range will be shifted.
TTEC 5 Top 35 °C
Absolute value of Threshold Current  |Ith|  |7|  mA
Absolute value of Laser Drive
Voltage |Vld| 0 |1.5| |2.5| V
Resistance
Measured between pin 2 and 6 Rs  20  Ω
Max. Mechanical Tuning Response
We guarantee that the user can sweep the
laser wavelength with at least 10kHz
(sinusoidal driving signal) or more. Please
fmax 10  - kHz
1550 nm Tunable VCSEL in TO Package with fiber pigtail  v2.4
May 2025 Product Specification    P a g e  | 6
contact BW10 is a higher guaranteed sweep
rate is required.
Side-mode suppression ratio SMSR 30 40  dB
Polarization Extinction Ratio for PM
fiber version (BW10-1550-T-PPFA) PER 20   dB
Relative Intensity Noise RIN   -128 dB/Hz
Absolute value of Tuning Current |Itune| 0 - 100 μA
TEC Voltage VTEC  0.35 0.9 V
TEC Current ITEC  0.05 0.5 A